
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:208
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2001
MITHUN PROJECT
K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the `Mithun` project in Nagaland approved in October, 2000 is yet to be started;

(b) if so, facts and reasons for delay; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be made operational?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) National Research Centre on Mithun is in operation since 1988 to undertake research programmes of relevance.

(c) Not applicable.
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